H.R. No. 1385

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Zach Kreg and Mallory McWhorter, members of the 2 Livingston High School chapter of Family, Career and Community Leaders of America, distinguished themselves by becoming the state 3 champions in the sports nutrition competition at the 2019 FCCLA 4 5 State Leadership Conference, held April 4 through 6 in Dallas; and WHEREAS, Joining other talented students from across the Lone 6 Star State, Mr. Kreg and Ms. McWhorter turned in an exceptional 7 performance to win their event and advance to the organization's 8 National Leadership Conference, which will take place in Anaheim, 9 California, in June; and 10 11 WHEREAS, With their fine showing at the FCCLA 12 Leadership Conference, Zach Kreg and Mallory McWhorter have brought great credit to their school, and they may take justifiable pride in 13 14 the skill and dedication they have demonstrated; now, therefore, be 15 it RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 16 Legislature hereby congratulate Zach Kreg and Mallory McWhorter of 17 Livingston High School on winning the state championship in the 18 sports nutrition event at the 2019 FCCLA State Leadership 19 Conference and extend to them sincere best wishes for the future; 20

21

and, be it further

H.R. No. 1385

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Mr. Kreg and Ms. McWhorter as an expression of high
- 3 regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

White

H.R. No. 1385

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1385 was adopted by the House on May 3, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House